

## Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda

551/H

ICTR-98-41-AR73 01 June 2006

(551/H - 550/H)

## IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

P.T.

Before:

Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of:

1 June 2006

THÉONESTE BAGOSORA
GRATIEN KABILIGI
ALOYS NTABAKUZE
ANATOLE NSENGIYUMVA

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Date: 0/ June 2006 Action: P. T. B. J. S.

Copled To:

1000

V.

## THE PROSECUTOR

Case No. ICTR-98-41-AR73

## ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow

Mr. James Stewart

Ms. Barbara Mulvaney

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal penal international pour le Rwanda

CERTIFIÉD TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME COPIE CERTIFIEE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS

NAME I NOM: KOFFE KIMELIO A. AFAINDE

Counsel for the Defence:

Mr. Paul Skonik

Mr. Frederick Hivon

Mr. Kennedy Ogetto

Mr. Gershom Otachi Bw'omanwa

Mr. Raphaël Constant

Ms. Allison Turner

Mr. Peter Erlinder

Mr. Andre Tremblay

Case No.: ICTR-98-41-AR73

1 June 2006

Tu

550/H

I, FAUSTO POCAR, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 ("International Tribunal").

RECALLING the "Decision on Disclosure of Materials Relating to Immigration Statements of Defense Witnesses" and the "Decision on Certification of Interlocutory Appeal Concerning Prosecution Disclosure of Defence Witness Statements" rendered by Trial Chamber I respectively on 27 September 2005 and 22 May 2006;

NOTING "Kabiligi and Nsengiyumva Joint Appeal Under Rule 73(B) of Trial Chamber I's 'Decision on Disclosure of Materials Relating to Immigration Statements of Defence Witnesses', 27 September 2005" filed on 29 May 2006;

CONSIDERING Articles 11(3) and 13(4) of the Statute of the International Tribunal and Rule 73(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/245 issued on 12 May 2006;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in Théoneste Bagosora et al. v. The Prosecutor, Case No. ICTR-98-41-AR73, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Theodor Meron
Judge Wolfgang Shomburg

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this first day of June 2006, At The Hague, The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]